#### 503724959 03/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY	02/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	21-24, KORIMOTO 1-CHOME, KAGOSHIMA-SHI	
City:	KAGOSHIMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	890-8580	
Name:	JNC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1, OTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635519

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

**Correspondent Name:** WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400E

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012-5095A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA SHARPE
SIGNATURE: /ANGELA SHARPE/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

**PATENT** REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0827

# Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0828

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) of 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshima-shi, Kagoshima 890-8580 Japan, having entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Number 13/635,519, filed on December 17, 2012, and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, JNC Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the Co-Assignee), 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8105 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States of America, so that each of Assignor and Co-Assignee has an undivided equal partial share of right, title and interest in an to said invention(s); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Co-Assignee, said undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application Number 13/635,519, and the inventions disclosed therein, in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said United States Letters Patent, and in and to all parent, substitute, renewal, reissue and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States.

The Assignor is responsible for the prosecution of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/635,519. The parties may apply for and receive Letters Patent on improvements to the inventions of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/635,519 and applications resulting therefrom, whereby both parties will be Co-Assignees to the resulting applications and Letters Patent. Unless otherwise agreed upon, the party who files any patent application resulting from U.S. Patent Application No. 13/635,519 will be responsible for the prosecution of that application.

Assignor covenants with said Co-Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreements affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0829

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. of 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington DC 20005-1503 U.S.A., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY

Title: President

Shogo TAKAHASHI

Date: February 15, 2016

**PATENT** REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 03/07/2016